The sensor operator monitored the sensor, the status of the GNSS constellations, and performed the first QC 
review during acquisition.  The flight crew constantly reviewed weather and cloud locations.  Any flight lines impacted by 
unfavorable conditions were marked as invalid and re-flown at an optimal time. 

1.3 Acquisition Details 
Atlantic acquired one hundred and thirty-eight (138) passes of the AOI as a series of perpendicular and/or adjacent flight-
lines. Differential GNSS unit in aircraft recorded sample positions at 2 Hz or more frequency. Lidar data was only acquired 
when a minimum of 6 satellites were in view. 

Atlantic lidar sensors are calibrated at a designated site located at the Fayetteville Municipal Airport (FYM) in Fayetteville,